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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST 
 
 
 SECTION 3 – BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
3.7 Business Bundled Services (Cont’d.) 
 
 3.7.1 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited (Cont’d.) 
 
  C. Rates and Charges - AT&T Territory (Cont’d.) 
 

 2. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont’d.) 
 

Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
   
   
   
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $1.75 
  National Directory Assistance $1.25 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, per 

month 
$6.00 

 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST 
 
 
 SECTION 3 – BASIC SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
3.7 Business Bundled Services (Cont’d.) 
 
 3.7.2 ACN Business Advantage Plus 
 

 C. Rates and Charges - AT&T Territory (Cont’d.) 
 

 2. Monthly Recurring and Usage Charges (Cont’d.) 
 

Operator Services, per call  
 Operator Assistance $5.00 
   
   
   
   
 Directory Assistance  
  Local Directory Assistance $1.75 
  National Directory Assistance $1.25 
   
Directory Listing Services  
 Non-listed number, per month $2.99 
 Non-published number, per month $3.99 
 Additional listings – local or foreign, 

per month 
$6.00 

 Toll Free Directory Listing, per month $25.00 
   
Features, per use  
 Repeat Dialing $0.75 
 Call Trace $5.00 
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST 
 
 
 SECTION 4 – SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
4.8 Local Operator Service 
 

Company operator services, available to presubscribed Customers, are accessible on a twenty-
four (24) hour per day seven (7) days per week basis. In addition to the per call service charge, 
usage rates apply. The types of calls handled are as follows: 

 
Customer Dialed Calling/Credit Card Call - This charge applies in addition to usage 
charges for station to station calls billed to an authorized Calling Card or Commercial 
Credit Card. The Customer must dial the destination telephone number where the 
capability exists for the Customer to do so. A separate rate applies in the event 
operator assistance is requested for entering the Customer's card number for billing 
purposes. 

 
Operator Dialed Calling/Credit Card Call - This charge applies in addition to usage 
charges for station to station calls billed to an authorized telephone Calling Card or 
Commercial Credit Card and the operator dials the destination telephone number at the 
request of the Customer. 

 
Operator Station - These charges apply in addition to usage charges for non-Person-to-
Person calls placed using the assistance of a Company operator and billed Collect*, to 
a Third Party*, or via some method other than a Calling Card or Commercial Credit 
Card. 

 
Person-to-Person* - This charge applies in addition to usage charges for calls placed 
with the assistance of a Company operator to a particular party at the destination 
number. This charge applies regardless of billing method, including but not limited to 
billing to a Calling Card, Commercial Credit Card, Collect or to a Third Party. 
Charges do not apply unless the specified party or an acceptable substitute is available. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Service not available in AT&T service areas. 
 

 

 

(T) 

(T) 
 

 

(T) 
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST 
 
 
 SECTION 4 – SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
4.8 Local Operator Service (Cont’d.) 
 

Rates 
 

Local and IntraLATA Usage Rates 
 

All Territories 
 

Usage charges will be billed at the rate in effect for the presubscribed service 
purchased by the Customer. See Section 3 of this price list. 

 
Local and intraLATA Per Call Service Charges 

 
AT&T Territory 

 
 Residence 
Customer Dialed Calling Card $1.00 
Operator Dialed Calling Card $3.30 
  
  
  
Operator Assistance $3.30 

 
 

Embarq Territory  
 Residence 
Customer Dialed Calling Card $1.00 
Operator Dialed Calling Card $1.60 
Collect $1.60 
Third Party Billed $1.60 
Person-to-Person $4.00 
Operator Assistance $4.00 

 
 

Verizon Territory Service not yet available 
 
 

(D) 

| 

(D) 



Issued:  August 4, 2016 Effective:  August 15, 2016 

 

Issued By: Jeremy Smuckler 

 Associate General Counsel 

 1000 Progress Place 

 Concord, North Carolina 28025 

ACN Communication Services, LLC Florida Price List No. 3 
 1

st
 Revised Page 111 

 Cancels Original Page 111 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST 
 
 
 SECTION 4 – SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AND RATES (CONT’D.) 
 
4.9 Busy Line Verification and Interrupt Service (Cont’d.) 
 

Rates 
 

AT&T Territory Service not available 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Embarq Territory 
 

 Residence 
Busy Verification Charge, each request: $2.00 
  
Emergency Interrupt Charge, each request: $2.00 

 
 

Verizon Territory Service not yet available 
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